PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Csaba Truckai	05/30/2007
John Shadduck	05/30/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VNUS Medical Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	5799 Fontanoso Way	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95138	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number
A	Application Number:	12406914

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (631)501-3526

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

6315015700 Phone:

Email: docket@cdfslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Carter, DeLuca, Farrell & Schmidt, LLP

Address Line 1: 445 Broad Hollow Rd.

Suite 420 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Melville, NEW YORK 11747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1502-561

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Pina M. Campagna

Total Attachments: 2 source=00041978#page1.tif source=00041978#page2.tif

500985601

PATENT REEL: 023356 FRAME: 0056

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Csaba Truckai, a U.S. citizen having a residence at 19566 Arden Court, Saratoga, CA 95070; and John H. Shadduck, a U.S. citizen having a residence at 350 Sharon Park Drive #B23, Menlo Park, CA 94025; are the inventors in the below-listed application for a United States Patent; and SurgRx, Inc., a Delaware corporation with offices at 101 Saginaw Drive, Redwood City, CA 94063 (all three parties collectively referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of several parent applications to which the below-listed application claims priority:

Title: ELECTROSURGICAL INSTRUMENT AND METHOD Filing Date: August 8, 2005
Application No.: 11/199,555; and

WHEREAS, VNUS Medical Technologies, Inc., a company of the state of Delaware, located at 5799 Fontanoso Way, San Jose, CA 95138, hereinafter referred to as "Company," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good ar Assignor, Assignor title and interest in application; all inte all U.S., foreign application; and all

Filing Date: August 8, 2005

INUS. AB9CFCFCF at of which is hereby acknowledged by sents does assign to Company all right, all continuations and divisionals of the ns claiming priority to the application; and on or claiming priority to the

attensions of such patents.

IN TESTIMONY WHERE	OF, I hereunto set	my hand and seal this 36 day of
7717,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		45
		Csaba Truckai
STATE OF) } ss.	
COUNTY OF)	
personally appeared Csaba T of satisfactory evidence) to within instrument, and ack	be the person(s) we knowledged to me to that by their signature	own to me (or proved to me on the basis hose name(s) is/are subscribed to the that they executed the same in their re(s) on the instrument the person(s), or
WITNESS my hand a	and official scal.	
[SEAL]		
		Notary Signature
Application No.: 11/199,555		Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 019**504/IERA**ME: 0444

REEL: 023356 FRAME: 0057

IN TESTIMON		eunto set my hand and seal this 20th day of
	egenet.	My Woodyn-
	_	John H. Shadduck
STATE OF	Ì	
COUNTY OF	} ss. ∫	•
basis of satisfactory ev within instrument, ar authorized capacity(ie:	vidence) to be the persond acknowledged to a so, and that by their sign	me, conally known to me (or proved to me on the on(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the me that they executed the same in their gnature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my	hand and official seal.	
[SEAL]		
		Notary Signature
	NY WHEREOF, I here	MAY 3 0 2 unto set my hand and seal this MAY 3 dey 2007 David M. Clapper President & CEO, SurgRx, Inc.
On	, before	me,, onally known to me (or proved to me on the
basis of satisfactory ev within instrument, ar authorized capacity(ies	vidence) to be the persond acknowledged to a spent of the sign of	on(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the me that they executed the same in their mature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my	hand and official seal.	
[SEAL]		Notary Signature
Application No.: 11/199,5 Filing Date: August 8, 200		Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 06/29/2007 RECORDED: 10/11/2009 PATENT REEL: 019524 ERAME: 0445 REEL: 023356 FRAME: 0058